Total shareholders' equity $ 162,200 $ 197,125

Capital Ratios:
Total risk-based capital to risk-weighted assets ratio 10.83% 13.64%
Tier 1 capital ratio 9.78% 12.58%
Leverage ratio 9.94% 12.51%
Equity to assets ratio 10.66% 12.96%
Tangible equity to tangible assets ratio 8.22% 10.58%

(1) Assumes that proceeds are initially used to reduce Federal Home Loan Bank advances.

(2) The discount is based on the value that is allocated to the warrants upon issuance. The fair value of the warrants is determined under a
Black-Scholes model. The model includes assumptions regarding MidWestOne�s common stock price of $10.00, dividend yield of 5.0%,
stock price volatility of 16%, as well as assumptions regarding the risk-free interest rate at 1.60%. The fair value of the preferred stock is
determined based on assumptions regarding the discount rate (market rate) on the preferred stock (currently estimated at 12%).

12

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

18

MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
9 Months Ended

09/30/08 Adjustments

Pro forma
9 Months Ended

09/30/08
Net interest income 28,460 867(1) 29,327
Provision for loan losses 1,666 1,666

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 26,794 867 27,661
Non-interest income 8,825 �  8,825
Non-interest expense 26,389 �  26,389

Income before taxes 9,230 867 10,097
Income tax provision 2,288 215(2) 2,503
Net Income 6,942 652 7,594
Less: Preferred stock dividends and discount accretion �  1,744(3) 1,744

Income available to common shareholders 6,942 (1,092) 5,850

Basic earnings per share available to common shareholders $ 0.90 $ (0.14) $ 0.76
Diluted earnings per share available to common shareholders $ 0.90 $ (0.15) $ 0.75
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 7,707,301 �  7,707,301
Diluted 7,707,301 78,384(4) 7,785,685

(1) Assumes that the $34.925 million in Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings consisting of Federal
Home Loan Bank advances. The interest rate used to calculate the adjustment assuming retirement of Federal Home Loan Bank Advances
was 3.31%, which was the average rate on Federal Home Loan Bank Advances as of September 30, 2008. The actual impact to net interest

[…]

(4) As described in the Section titled �General Terms of the Capital Purchase Program Warrants and Dilution of Common Shareholders,� the
Treasury would receive warrants to purchase a number of shares of our common stock having an aggregate market price equal to 15% of
the proceeds on the date of issuance with a strike price equal to the trailing twenty day trading average leading up to the closing date. This
pro forma assumes that the warrants would give the Treasury the option to purchase 433,313 shares of MidWestOne common stock. The
pro forma adjustment shows the increase in diluted shares outstanding assuming that the warrants had been issued on January 1, 2008 at a
strike price of $12.09 (based on the trailing 20 day MidWestOne average share price as of December 2, 2008) and remained outstanding
for the entire period presented. The treasury stock method was utilized to determine dilution of the warrants for the period presented.

13

Edgar Filing: MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc. - Form DEF 14A

20

MidWestOne Financial Group, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
12 Months Ended

12/31/07 Adjustments

Pro forma
12 Months Ended

12/31/07
Net interest income 23,916 1,289(1) 25,205
Provision for loan losses 982 982

Net interest income after provision for loan losses 22,934 1,289 24,223
Non-interest income 5,900 �  5,900
Non-interest expense 22,419 �  22,419

Income before taxes 6,415 1,289 7,704
Income tax provision 2,153 433(2) 2,586
Net Income 4,262 856 5,118
Less: Preferred stock dividends and discount accretion �  2,325(3) 2,325

Income available to common shareholders 4,262 (1,469) 2,793

Basic earnings per share available to common shareholders $ 1.15 $ (0.40) $ 0.75
Diluted earnings per share available to common shareholders $ 1.14 $ (0.42) $ 0.72
Weighted average shares outstanding
Basic 3,702,159 �  3,702,159
Diluted 3,735,618 137,505(4) 3,873,123

(1) Assumes that the $34.925 million in Capital Purchase Program proceeds are used to reduce short-term borrowings consisting of Federal
Home Loan Bank advances. The interest rate used to calculate the adjustment assuming retirement of Federal Home Loan Bank Advances
was 4.92%, which was the average rate on Federal Home Loan Bank Advances as of December 31, 2007. The actual impact to net interest